
PHILOSOPHY



INTRODUCTION

RLI is top notch.

—Frank Scalambrino, editor of Social Epistemology and Technology, page 20

www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

Welcome to the new Rowman & Littlefield International 
Philosophy catalogue. We have a host of new titles publishing in 
the coming months, on a diverse range of topics, from climate 
justice to the European crisis, from the ethics of immigration to 
the value of literature.

Our list is interdisciplinary, critical, innovative and globally 
diverse, qualities that are particularly apparent in one of the 
highlights of this season’s list, Environmental Humanities 
- an advanced textbook for a fast-growing, global and 
multidisciplinary field (p. 11). We’re also delighted to  
announce the launch of several new series, including Reframing 
Continental Philosophy of Religion (p. 6) and Groundworks  
(p. 5); the latter foregrounds some of the lesser-known, but 
hugely influential, thinkers and texts in modern European 
philosophy. 

Our programme of scholarly monographs, translations, edited 
collections and advanced supplementary textbooks represents 
the cutting edge of some of the most exciting areas of the 
discipline. Please do get in touch if you have ideas for new 
projects or thoughts on how the list is developing. We look 
forward to hearing from you.

SARAH CAMPBELL
Editorial Director
scampbell@rowman.com
@SarahCam14

ISOBEL COWPER-COLES
Assistant Editor (Philosophy)
icowpercoles@rowman.com 
@IsobelCowperCol

1 Highlights

2 AESTHETICS

3 APPLIED PHILOSOPHY

4 CONTINENTAL PHILOSOPHY
5    Groundworks series

   Reframing Continental Philosophy of Religion series
6    New Heidegger Research series

7 CRITICAL AND CULTURAL THEORY

8    Critical Perspectives on Theory, Culture  
   and Politics series

10    Reinventing Critical Theory series

11 ENVIRONMENTAL PHILOSOPHY

12    Place, Memory, Affect series

13 ETHICS AND MORAL PHILOSOPHY
13    Values and Identities series

14 NON-WESTERN PHILOSOPHY
14    CEACOP East Asian Comparative Ethics, Politics  

   and Philosophy of Law series

15 SOCIAL, POLITICAL AND LEGAL PHILOSOPHY 
17    Collective Studies in Knowledge and Society series
18    Creolizing the Canon series

   Future Perfect series
19    Off the Fence series

   Reframing the Boundaries series

20 Selected Backlist

21 Series List

22 Did you know ...?

23 Title Index

24 Author Index

25 Sales, Distribution and Rights

http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com
mailto:scampbell@rowman.com
https://twitter.com/sarahcam14
mailto:icowpercoles@rowman.com
https://twitter.com/IsobelCowperCol


CFollow us on Twitter @rowmaninternat and Facebook /RowmanLittlefieldInternational for our latest news and offers.

HIGHLIGHTS

Focuses on the relationship 
between knowledge and clinical 

practice and policy

‘a marvellously illuminating book’

Addresses from a philosophical 
perspective the many ways in which 

reading benefits us

‘a fascinating conversation’

An overview of the central topics 
in the ethics of immigration

'reflective and thorough’

Explores the relation between political 
deception, violence, and law

‘The best political book of the 
last five years’

A novel means of thinking  
about important issues

Page 3

Page 19

Page 2

Page 6

Page 16

Page 17

Page 15

Page 18

Page 16

www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/knowing-and-acting-in-medicine
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/complicity
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/in-defense-of-reading
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/correspondence-1949-1975
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-ethics-and-politics-of-immigration
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/socrates-tenured
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/deception-violence-and-law
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-politics-of-virtue
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/political-philosophy-and-political-action
http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com


2 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

AESTHETICS

FOUCAULT ON THE ARTS  
AND LETTERS
Perspectives for the 21st Century

Edited by Catherine M. Soussloff

“This collection demonstrates the continuing productivity of Foucault’s 
thinking for understanding a surprisingly wide range of the arts: literature, 
painting, photography, even dance and music. The essayists offer insightful 
commentaries on concepts such as archaeology, heterotopia, and the 
aesthetics of existence, while interpreting Foucault’s explorations on figures 
from Shakespeare to Beckett, from Bosch to Bacon, and many others.”  
—Gary Shapiro, Tucker-Boatwright Professor in the Humanities-Philosophy, 
University of Richmond

Series: Global Aesthetic Research
October 2016 • 240 pages
978-1-78348-574-1 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-573-4 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-575-8 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THE VALUE OF LITERATURE
By Rafe McGregor

“Smart, provocative, and engaging, The Value of Literature is a must-read for 
anyone with an interest in the philosophy of literature. McGregor reinvigorates 
debates on the cognitive value of literature, the ethical significance of 
narrative, the aesthetics of appreciation, and the nature of literary value itself. 
This book is a major achievement.” —John Gibson, Associate Professor of 
Philosophy, University of Louisville

2016 • 192 pages
978-1-78348-923-7 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-925-1 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

RLI UPDATES
Subscribe to the RLI newsletter at  
www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe  
for all the latest news and updates or follow us 
on Twitter at @RowmanInternat

IN DEFENSE OF READING
By Sarah Worth

Why should we read? We assume that reading is good for us, but often 
we cannot articulate exactly what it does for us. In this fascinating book, 
Sarah Worth addresses from a philosophical perspective the many ways 
in which reading benefits us morally, socially and cognitively.

February 2017 • 272 pages
978-1-78348-319-8 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-318-1 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-320-4 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/foucault-on-the-arts-and-letters
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-value-of-literature
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/in-defense-of-reading


APPLIED PHILOSOPHY

3Follow us on Twitter @rowmaninternat and Facebook /RowmanLittlefieldInternational for our latest news and offers.

KNOWING AND ACTING  
IN MEDICINE
Edited by Robyn Bluhm

Medical decision-making, whether in the clinic or at the policy level, 
can have serious and far-reaching consequences. It is therefore 
important to base decisions on the best available knowledge. Yet 
deciding what should count as the best available knowledge is not 
easy. This important book is the first volume in the rapidly growing 
field of philosophy of medicine to focus on the relationship between 
knowledge and clinical practice and policy.

December 2016 • 240 pages
978-1-78348-810-0 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-809-4 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-811-7 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THE ETHICS OF TECHNOLOGY
Methods and Approaches

Edited by Sven Ove Hansson

In this important new book, an international team of leading experts 
in the field provides the first comprehensive treatment of the methods 
available for ethical assessments of technologies and their social 
introduction. The book explores how information from empirical 
research can be used in ethical analyses of technology and includes 
sections dedicated to ethical analysis and normative ethics. 

Series: Philosophy, Technology and Society
March 2017 • 320 pages
978-1-78348-658-8 • $44.95 / £29.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-657-1 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-659-5 • $43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

FREE INSPECTION COPIES

All titles marked  with this icon are  
available on inspection free of charge. 

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

PRINTED EXAM / INSPECTION COPIES 

You can request a printed inspection copy by emailing 
inspectioncopies@rowman.com.

E-EXAM / INSPECTION COPIES 

Visit www.rowman.com, our sister website,  
to search for your RLI title of interest or go to  
http://rowmanlittlefield.einspections.eb20.com  
and register or log in to your account. You can preview  
our textbooks online or download an Adobe Reader  
or ePub file for a 60-day period.

http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/knowing-and-acting-in-medicine
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-ethics-of-technology
mailto:inspectioncopies@rowman.com
http://www.rowman.com
http://rowmanlittlefield.einspections.eb20.com


CONTINENTAL PHILOSOPHY

4 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

COMMUNICATION 
AND EXPRESSION
Adorno's Philosophy of Language

By Philip Hogh  
Translated by Antonia Hofstätter

This book is a systematic reconstruction of 
Adorno’s philosophy of language in the framework 
of contemporary linguistic philosophy. It analyses 
the key concepts in Adorno’s thought and 
compares them to Robert Brandom’s material 
inferentialism, John McDowell’s theory of 
conceptual experience and Jürgen Habermas’ 
theory of communicative action. 

Series: Founding Critical Theory
December 2016 • 288 pages
978-1-78348-728-8 • $44.95 / £29.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-727-1 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-729-5 • $43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

PLACE AND 
PHENOMENOLOGY
Edited by Janet Donohoe

This cross-disciplinary book uses 
phenomenological method and description to 
explore questions of place, underscoring the 
significance of phenomenology for place and place 
for phenomenology, and covering a range of issues 
from sacred places to embodiment and identity 
and from architecture to limit places. 

January 2017 • 288 pages
978-1-78660-030-1 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-029-5 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-031-8 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

HEGEL, HUSSERL AND 
THE PHENOMENOLOGY 
OF HISTORICAL 
WORLDS
By Tanja Staehler

This book offers the first study that relates the works 
of two of the most significant philosophers in our 
history, Hegel and Husserl, who both called their 
philosophies phenomenology. Tanja Staehler explores 
how Husserl radicalises Hegel's philosophy by 
providing an account of historical movement as open 
and in doing so explains the main concepts (history, 
world, culture, philosophical method) of these two 
major philosophers in straightforward terms.

January 2017 • 240 pages 
978-1-78660-286-2 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-288-6 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THE PHENOMENOLOGY  
OF GRAVIDITY
Reframing Pregnancy and the Maternal 
through Merleau-Ponty, Levinas and Derrida

By Jane Lymer

“A clear, well-written, comprehensible account of the 
phenomenology of pregnancy, breaking new ground 
and leading into innovative practical directions 
especially regarding adoption and surrogacy”  
—Denise Russell, Honorary Research Fellow  
in Philosophy, University of Wollongong

Series: Continental Philosophy in Austral-Asia
October 2016 • 280 pages
978-1-78348-687-8 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-689-2 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

PHENOMENOLOGY 
AND THE POLITICAL
Edited by S. West Gurley and Geoff Pfeifer

“Where much of phenomenology has tended 
to bracket the political, here thirteen cutting-
edge philosophers turn their phenomenological 
gaze to some of the most pressing political 
issues of our day. Here we have a vital 
contribution to a new wave of publicly engaged 
philosophy.” —Noëlle McAfee, Professor of 
Philosophy, Emory University

October 2016 • 384 pages
978-1-78348-769-1 • $44.95 / £29.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-768-4 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-770-7 • $43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/communication-and-expression
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/place-and-phenomenology
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-phenomenology-of-gravidity
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/phenomenology-and-the-political


CONTINENTAL PHILOSOPHY

Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon 5

SIMONE 
WEIL AND 
CONTINENTAL 
PHILOSOPHY
Edited by Rebecca A. Rozelle-Stone

Offering new insight into the 
pertinence of Simone Weil’s 
thought, this volume situates her 
in the Continental discourses which 
constituted her philosophical 
background, her milieu, and which 
frequently reflected her departures 
from her contemporaries. The book 
includes fresh critical perspectives 
on the philosophies of prominent 
twentieth and twenty-first century 
theorists like Foucault, Blanchot, 
Merleau-Ponty, Levinas, Agamben, 
and Rancière.

May 2017 • 272 pages
978-1-78660-131-5 
$135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback

978-1-78660-133-9 
$43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

SPECULATION, 
HERESY, AND 
GNOSIS IN 
CONTEMPORARY 
PHILOSOPHY OF 
RELIGION
The Enigmatic Absolute

Edited by Joshua Ramey and 
Matthew S. Haar Farris

“Daring, provocative, experimental, 
and occasionally very strange, these 
essays gather the efforts of a new 
generation to think beyond the limits 
of modern reason. Speculation, 
heresy, gnosis . . . it can all be found 
here.” —Philip Goodchild, Professor  
of Religion and Philosophy, University 
of Nottingham 

October 2016 • 272 pages
978-1-78660-141-4 
$44.95 / £29.95 • Paperback

978-1-78660-140-7
$135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback

978-1-78660-142-1
$43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

GROUNDWORKS
Series edited by Arne De Boever, Jon Roffe, Bill Ross and Ashley Woodward

What are the hidden sources that determine the contemporary 
moment in continental thought? This series includes important French, 

German and Italian texts that form the lesser-known background to 
prominent work in contemporary  

continental philosophy.

REFRAMING CONTINENTAL  
PHILOSOPHY OF RELIGION

Series edited by Steven Shakespeare and Duane Williams,  
both Liverpool Hope University

Reframing Continental Philosophy of Religion aims to revitalise 
continental philosophy of religion. It challenges the standard Western 

Christian framework which has dominated philosophy of religion in 
the academy. It provides a platform for voices, theories and traditions 
which have been suppressed or marginalised by that framework, and 

offers genuinely new and constructive openings in the field.

THE GENESIS 
OF LIVING 
FORMS
By Raymond Ruyer. Translated 
by Jonathan Roffe and  
Nicholas B. de Weydenthal

The philosophy of Raymond Ruyer 
was an important if subterranean 
influence on twentieth-century 
French thought, and explicitly 
engaged with by figures such as 
Maurice Merleau-Ponty, Georges 
Canguilhem, Gilbert Simondon, 
and Gilles Deleuze. The Genesis 
of Living Forms is Ruyer’s most 
focussed and forceful analysis of a 
central but apparently paradoxical 
biological phenomenon that also 
presents serious problems for 
philosophy: embryogenesis.

June 2017 • 208 pages
978-1-78660-088-2
$29.95 / £19.95 • Paperback

978-1-78660-087-5
$90.00 / £60.00 • Hardback

978-1-78660-089-9
$28.99 / £19.95 • eBook

THE DIALECTIC 
OF DURATION
By Gaston Bachelard  
Translated by Mary McAllester 
Jones. Introduction by  
Cristina Chimisso

“Bachelard’s strikingly original 
conception of time shapes both 
his philosophy of science and his 
work on the poetic imagination. 
Beginning with discontinuity, he 
explores the way different forms 
of duration are constructed, 
bringing out the unique qualities 
of each. It is a brilliant study of 
temporal pluralism, dedicated to 
repose, creativity, and happiness.”  
—David Webb, Professor 
of Philosophy, Staffordshire 
University

2016 • 160 pages
978-1-78660-059-2 
$29.95 / £19.95 • Paperback

978-1-78660-058-5 
$90.00 / £60.00 • Hardback

978-1-78660-060-8 
$28.99 / £19.95 • eBook

http://www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/speculation-heresy-and-gnosis-in-contemporary-philosophy-of-religion
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-dialectic-of-duration
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/simone-weil-and-continental-philosophy


CONTINENTAL PHILOSOPHY

NEW HEIDEGGER RESEARCH
Series edited by Gregory Fried and Richard Polt

The goal of the New Heidegger Research series is to promote informed and critical dialogue that breaks new 
philosophical ground by taking into account the full range of Heidegger’s thought, as well as the enduring questions 
raised by his work. The series includes monographs and anthologies that come to grips with Heidegger’s thought or 

draw inspiration from it, as well as English translations of newly available and un-translated texts by Heidegger himself.

CORRESPONDENCE 
1949-1975
By Martin Heidegger and Ernst Jünger 
Translated by Timothy Sean Quinn 

“With this elegant translation, Timothy 
Sean Quinn allows us to eavesdrop on 
a fascinating conversation: two prolific 
authors, moved by Nietzsche to confront 
nihilism, discuss their writings and 
share life’s moments … The humanity of 
the thinker strikingly emerges in these 
beautifully rendered exchanges.”  
—Chad Engelland, Assistant Professor  
of Philosophy, University of Dallas

2016 • 144 pages
978-1-78348-876-6
$29.95 / £19.95 • Paperback

978-1-78348-875-9 
$90.00 / £60.00 • Hardback

978-1-78348-877-3 
$28.99 / £19.95 • eBook

6 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

HEIDEGGER'S 
GODS
An Ecofeminist Perspective

By Susanne Claxton

This highly original new book 
highlights the importance and 
significance of Heidegger's 
engagement with the Greeks, 
the ways in which his views 
are commensurate with 
ecofeminism, and the insights 
that a study of that intersection 
provides for both the diagnoses 
of our world’s ills and possible 
curative prescriptions. 

April 2017 • 176 pages
978-1-78660-242-8 
$120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback

978-1-78660-244-2 
$38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

PROTO-
PHENOMENOLOGY 
AND THE NATURE 
OF LANGUAGE 
Dwelling in Speech I

By Lawrence J. Hatab

In this fasincating and important 
book, Lawrence J. Hatab presents a 
new vocabulary for Heidegger’s early 
phenomenology of being-in-the-
world and applies it to the question of 
language. The book critically addresses 
standard theories of language, such that 
standard questions in the philosophy of 
language are revised in a manner that 
avoids binary separations of language 
and world, speech and cognition, theory 
and practise, realism and idealism, 
internalism and externalism.

June 2017 • 256 pages
978-1-78348-819-3
$39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback

978-1-78348-818-6
$120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback

978-1-78348-820-9
$38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

HEIDEGGER 
AND THE 
GLOBAL AGE
Edited by Antonio Cerella  
and Louiza Odysseos

Offering the first, full-scale 
assessment of Heidegger’s 
philosophy in the fields of 
International Studies and 
International Political Theory, 
this important volume provides a 
fresh intervention into the debate 
on globalization from a critical 
theory perspective. Theoretically 
informed and aimed at advancing 
the frontiers of International 
Political Theory, the book offers 
key insights into contemporary 
political issues, including 
climate change, martyrdom, 
transnational movements and 
biopolitics.

February 2017 • 368 pages
978-1-78660-230-5
$135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback

978-1-78660-232-9
$43.99 / £29.95 • eBook REVIEW COPIES

To request a review copy,  
please email  

reviewsintl@rowman.com

http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/heideggers-gods
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/proto-phenomenology-and-the-nature-of-language
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/correspondence-1949-1975
mailto:reviewsintl@rowman.com


CRITICAL AND CULTURAL THEORY

Subscribe to our newsletter at www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe 7

THE CHANGING FACE  
OF ALTERITY
Communication, Technology and  
Other Subjects

Edited by David J. Gunkel, Ciro Marcondes Filho and Dieter Mersch

“Whenever philosophy speaks, it does so in response to the other whispering 
behind philosophical reason. In this volume, the contributors turn to look at the 
other face to face, demonstrating cogently how alterity … stands at the very 
foundation of our thinking and communicative practices. Contextually sensitive 
and historically informed, this collection provides us with an up-to-date guide 
for the communicatively perplexed.”—Briankle G. Chang, Associate Professor, 
University of Massachusetts, Amherst

Series: Media Philosophy
October 2016 • 224 pages
978-1-78348-870-4 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-869-8 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-871-1 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

NEW PHILOSOPHIES OF SEX  
AND LOVE
Thinking Through Desire

Edited by Sarah LaChance Adams, Christopher M. Davidson  
and Caroline R. Lundquist

In twelve original and philosophically thought-provoking essays, this volume challenges 
some of our most prevalent assumptions relating to identity, the body, monogamy, 
libido, sexual identity, seduction, fidelity, orgasm, and more. Ideal for students both in 
philosophy and gender studies, this highly readable book takes us to the very heart of 
two of the most important dimensions of human experience and meaning-making: to 
the seductive and alluring, confusing and frustrating, realms of love and sex. 

“An eclectic and fascinating collection. Diverse perspectives and approaches are 
brought to bear on a broad range of issues concerning sex and love.” 
—Carrie Jenkins, Professor of Philosophy, University of British Columbia

December 2016 • 320 pages
978-1-78660-222-0 • $44.95 / £29.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-221-3 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-223-7 • $43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

STANLEY CAVELL AND 
PHILOSOPHY AS TRANSLATION
The Truth is Translated

Edited by Naoko Saito and Paul Standish

The essays in this volume explore philosophical questions about 
translation, especially in the light of the work of Stanley Cavell. They 
take the questions raised by translation to be of key importance not only 
for philosophical thinking but for our lives as a whole. The book brings 
together philosophers and translators with common interests in Cavell 
and in the questions of language at the heart of his work. 

March 2017 • 208 pages
978-1-78660-289-3 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-291-6 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THE ANIMAL INSIDE
Essays at the Intersection of Philosophical Anthropology  
and Animal Studies

Edited by Geoffrey Dierckxsens, Rudmer Bijlsma, Michael Begun and 
Thomas Kiefer

A team of renowned philosophers and a new generation of thinkers come 
together to offer the first book-length examination of the relationship between 
philosophical anthropology and animal studies. The first part of the book offers 
general explorations of the relation between animal and human nature whereas 
the chapters in the second part focus on specific aspects of animal and human 
nature: imagination, politics, history, sense, finitude, and science.

December 2016 • 240 pages
978-1-78348-821-6 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-822-3 • $39.99 / £24.95 • eBook

STANLEY 
CAVELL AND 
PHILOSOPHY  

AS 
TRANSLATION

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

http://www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/new-philosophies-of-love-and-sex
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-changing-face-of-alterity
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/stanley-cavell-and-philosophy-as-translation
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-animal-inside


CRITICAL AND CULTURAL THEORY

8 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

CRITICAL PERSPECTIVES ON THEORY, CULTURE AND POLITICS
Series edited by Chris Weedon, Glenn Jordan, Laurent Milesi, Radhika Mohanram and Chris Norris

Critical Perspectives on Theory, Culture and Politics is a new interdisciplinary series developed in partnership with the Centre for 
Critical and Cultural Theory based in the School of English, Communication and Philosophy at Cardiff University. This interdisciplinary 
series focuses on innovative research produced at the interface between critical theory and cultural studies. One of the aims of this 

series is to foster a renewed dialogue between Cultural Studies and Critical and Cultural Theory in its rich, multiple dimensions.

THE EXTREME IN 
CONTEMPORARY 
CULTURE
States of Vulnerability

By Pramod K. Nayar

The Extreme in Contemporary 
Culture brings four apparently 
distinct categories to propose that 
cultures of extremes embody a new 
materialism as a response to the 
increasing virtuality, precarity and 
‘dematerialization’ of lives since 
the late 20th century. It examines 
extremity as a political and cultural 
phenomenon in the late 20th and 
early 21st century and argues that 
we can discern a ‘continuum of 
extremes/extremity’ on which we 
may locate practices as diverse 
as Abu Ghraib, extreme sports, 
biomedical TV series and horror 
films. 

March 2017 • 208 pages
978-1-78348-366-2 
$37.95 / £24.95 • Paperback

978-1-78348-365-5 
$115.00 / £75.00 • Hardback

978-1-78348-367-9 
$36.99 / £24.95 • eBook

PERFORMATIVE 
CONTRADICTION 
AND THE 
ROMANIAN 
REVOLUTION
By Jolan Bogdan

This book explores the Romanian 
Revolution in relation to the ongoing 
questions around its authenticity. 
It offers a critical theoretical 
re-examination of the revolution 
using the concept of performative 
contradiction as an analytic tool. 

December 2016 • 240 pages
978-1-78348-872-8 
$125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback

978-1-78348-874-2 
$40.99 / £27.95 • eBook

CHINESE 
SUBJECTIVITIES 
AND THE 
BEIJING 
OLYMPICS
By Gladys Pak Lei Chong

Chinese Subjectivities and the 
Beijing Olympics develops the 
Foucauldian concept of productive 
power through examining the ways 
in which the Chinese government 
tried to mobilize the population 
to embrace its Olympic project 
through deploying various sets of 
strategies and tactics. It argues that 
the multifaceted strategies, tactics, 
and discourses deployed by the 
Chinese authorities sustain an order 
of things and values in such a way 
that drive individuals to commit 
themselves actively to the goals of 
the party-state. 

February 2017 • 288 pages
978-1-78348-987-9
$125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback

978-1-78348-989-3
$40.99 / £27.95 • eBook

CREOLE IN  
THE ARCHIVE
Imagery, Presence and  
the Location of the  
Caribbean Figure

By Roshini Kempadoo

Creole in the Archive uses 
photographic analysis to explore 
portraits, postcards and social 
documentation of the colonial 
worker between 1850 and 1960 
and contemporary, often digital, 
visual art by post-independent, 
postcolonial Caribbean artists. 
Drawing on Derridean ideas of the 
archive, the book reconceptualises 
the Caribbean visual archive as 
contiguous and relational. 

October 2016 • 256 pages
978-1-78348-221-4
$39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback

978-1-78348-220-7
$120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback

978-1-78348-222-1
$38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/creole-in-the-archive
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/chinese-subjectivities-and-the-beijing-olympics
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/performative-contradiction-and-the-romanian-revolution


CRITICAL AND CULTURAL THEORY 

9Follow us on Twitter @rowmaninternat and Facebook /RowmanLittlefieldInternational for our latest news and offers.

PROMETHEANISM
Technology, Digital Culture  
and Human Obsolescence

By Christopher John Müller

“In this brilliant book, Christopher Müller 
not only reconstructs Anders’s crucial 
place in the history of modern philosophy 
of technology but shows that Anders still 
has much to say to us about our own 
postmodern technological condition. 
This book is essential reading for anyone 
interested in critical theory, philosophy 
of technology and the history of 20th 
century thought more widely.”  
—Arthur Bradley, Professor of 
Comparative Literature, Lancaster 
University

2016 • 160 pages
978-1-78348-239-9 
$32.95 / £22.95 • Paperback

978-1-78348-238-2 
$100.00 / £70.00 • Hardback

978-1-78348-240-5 
$31.99 / £22.95 • eBook

SUPERPOSITIONS
Laruelle and the Humanities

Edited by Rocco Gangle and  
Julius Greve

This book examines the relevance of 
François Laruelle’s innovative notion 
of non-standard philosophy to critical 
and constructive discourses in the 
humanities. It brings together essays 
from prominent Anglophone scholars 
of Laruelle’s work and includes a 
contribution from Laurelle himself. It 
should be of interest to students and 
scholars interested in non-standard 
philosophy across the humanities.

August 2017 • 192 pages
978-1-78660-246-6 
$39.99 / £24.95 • Paperback

978-1-78660-245-9 
$120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback

978-1-78660-247-3 
$38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THE ATTENTION 
ECONOMY
Labour, Time and Power  
in Cognitive Capitalism

By Claudio Celis Bueno

The attention economy is a notion 
that explains the growing value 
of human attention in societies 
characterised by post-industrial 
modes of production. In a world in 
which information and knowledge 
become central to the valorisation 
process of capital, human attention 
becomes a scarce and hence 
increasingly valuable commodity. 
This book develops a critique of the 
concept of the attention economy 
from the perspectives of labour, 
time, and power.

November 2016 • 224 pages
978-1-78348-823-0 
$125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback

978-1-78348-825-4 
$40.99 / £27.95 • eBook

SUPERPOSITIONS

http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/prometheanism
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-attention-economy


REINVENTING CRITICAL THEORY
Series edited by Gabriel Rockhill and Yannik Thiem

The Reinventing Critical Theory series publishes cutting edge work that seeks to reinvent critical social theory for the 21st century. 
It serves as a platform for new research in critical philosophy that examines the political, social, historical, anthropological, 

psychological, technological, religious, aesthetic and/or economic dynamics shaping the contemporary situation. 

CRITICAL AND CULTURAL THEORY 

A CRITIQUE OF 
SOVEREIGNTY
By Daniel Loick  
Translated by Markus Hardtmann. 
Preface by Axel Honneth

This book offers a broad 
reconstruction of the modern notion 
of sovereignty, a comprehensive 
critique of state-inflicted violence, 
and a concept of non-coercive law 
for our contemporary world society. 

June 2017 • 336 pages
978-1-78660-038-7
$120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback

978-1-78660-040-0
$38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

COMPARATIVE 
METAPHYSICS
Ontology After Anthropology

Edited by Pierre Charbonnier, 
Gildas Salmon and Peter Skafish

“This is an exceptionally stimulating 
collection of essays by seriously 
brilliant writers. If you think the 
ontological turn is simply something 
to be for or against this is not for 
you. But if you are after some 
powerfully reflexive thinking 
that puts the comparative at the 
foundation of existence then this 
will not only make you ‘turn’, it will 
make you jump, dig tunnels and fly.” 
—Ghassan Hage FAHA, Professor 
of Anthropology and Social Theory, 
University of Melbourne

November 2016 • 400 pages
978-1-78348-858-2 
$44.95 / £29.95 • Paperback

978-1-78348-857-5
$135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback

978-1-78348-859-9
$43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

CRITICAL 
THEORIES 
OF CRISIS IN 
EUROPE
From Weimar to the Euro

Edited by Poul F. Kjaer and  
Niklas Olsen

“Europe today is not Weimar, but 
Weimar is not as far away as we 
might believe, is one of several 
memorable conclusions in this 
impressive volume which sheds 
historical light on today’s European 
crisis. Kjaer and Olsen have gathered 
and guided an outstanding team 
which provides deep and new 
insights on a phenomenon which 
accompanies modernity since early 
on.” —Bo Stråth, Professor Emeritus 
in Nordic, European and World 
History, University of Helsinki

2016 • 272 pages
978-1-78348-746-2
$39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback

978-1-78348-745-5
$120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback

978-1-78348-747-9
$38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

POLITICS OF 
DIVINATION
Neoliberal Endgame and  
the Religion of Contingency

By Joshua Ramey

“Ramey is an authority on the 
relations between philosophy and 
the hermetic traditions …  Ramey, 
in this compelling and fascinating 
book, makes the argument 
that neoliberalism resorts to 
analogous techniques in its quest 
to understand an economic world 
shot-through with contingency and 
undecidability.” —Kenneth Surin, 
Professor of Literature and Professor 
of Religion and Critical Theory, Duke 
University

2016 • 192 pages
978-1-78348-553-6
$39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback

978-1-78348-552-9
$120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback

978-1-78348-554-3
$38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

10 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

OPEN ACCESS 
TITLE

http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/critical-theories-of-crisis-in-europe
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/comparative-metaphysics
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/politics-of-divination
http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com


ENVIRONMENTAL PHILOSOPHY

Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon 11

POSTHUMAN URBANISM
Mapping Bodies in Contemporary City Space

By Debra Benita Shaw

The World Health Organisation estimates that, by 2030, six out of every ten 
people in the world will live in a city. Posthuman Urbanism evaluates the 
relevance and usefulness of posthuman theory to understanding the urban 
subject and its conditions of possibility. It argues that contemporary science 
and technology is radically changing the way that we understand our bodies 
and that understanding ourselves as 'posthuman' offers new insights into 
urban inequalities. 

February 2017 • 192 pages
978-1-78348-080-7 • $34.95 / £23.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-079-1 • $105.00 / £70.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-081-4 • $33.99 / £23.95 • eBook

CLIMATE JUSTICE  
AND GEOENGINEERING
Ethics and Policy in the Atmospheric Anthropocene

Edited by Christopher J. Preston

“Preston’s Climate Justice and Geoengineering shows that in the 
Anthropocene the human ability to transform nature will always likely 
exceed our confidence in whether it is morally right to do so.”  
—Mike Hulme, Professor of Climate and Culture, King’s College London

2016 • 224 pages
978-1-78348-637-3 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-636-6 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-638-0 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

ENVIRONMENTAL HUMANITIES
Voices from the Anthropocene

Edited by Serpil Oppermann and Serenella Iovino

“Oppermann and Iovino have assembled a creative, diverse essay 
collection, international in scope, often speculative and passionate, and 
committed to transdisciplinarity. If the Anthropocene usually signifies 
boosterish techno-optimism or dire eco-apocalypse, this book offers 
the hope, at least, of keener intelligence about what the humanities 
can be as we enter an era of profound, geologic uncertainty.”  
—Stephanie LeMenager, Moore Professor of English and 
Environmental Studies, University of Oregon

Series: Rowman and Littlefield International – Intersections
November 2016 • 400 pages
978-1-78348-939-8 • $44.95 / £29.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-938-1 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-940-4 • $43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

OUR BLOG
RLI has its own blog on all things publishing-related, 
with regular contributions from our Authors, Editors 
and other team members. 

Find it at: 

www.rowmaninternational.com/about-us/blog

http://www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/posthuman-urbanism
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/climate-justice-and-geoengineering
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/environmental-humanities
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/about-us/blog


ENVIRONMENTAL PHILOSOPHY

www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com12

PLACE, MEMORY, AFFECT
Series edited by Neil Campbell and Christine Berberich

Place, Memory, Affect is an interdisciplinary series interested in proposals that seek to extend and deepen debates 
around the intersections of place, memory, and affect in innovative and challenging ways. In particular, the series 

will publish monographs and edited collections which identify and explore trends, key concepts and theories being 
discussed across the disciplines and engage with, interrupt, and unsettle notions of place and space. 

AFFECTIVE CRITICAL REGIONALITY
By Neil Campbell

“Reaching across a diversity of writings Campbell brings the idea of the region 
into life in a newly human way, situating it amongst the variety of what makes 
up being alive. The text persistently inspires and enriches. He meshes the 
variety of key sources and with unusual clarity unpacks the idea of how affect 
works; the writing affective in itself.” —David Crouch, Professor of Cultural 
Geography, University of Derby 

2016 • 256 pages
978-1-78348-083-8 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-082-1 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-084-5 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THE QUESTION OF SPACE
Interrogating the Spatial Turn Between Disciplines

Edited by Marijn Nieuwenhuis and David Crouch

The Question of Space takes a multidisciplinary approach to understanding 
how the spatial turn has affected disciplines as diverse as interior design and 
computer science. From new geographies through computer science, politics 
and the arts, the distinctive chapters undertake conversations that often 
surprisingly converge in approach, questions and insights.  

June 2017 • 224 pages
978-1-78660-195-7 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-194-0 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-196-4 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

OPEN ACCESS AT RLI
We are pleased to announce a new open access 
publishing strand at Rowman & Littlefield 
International. This publishing model is open to 
all our authors. Our open access list will include 
monographs and edited collections across all our 
disciplines.

We are offering a ‘gold’ route open access model, where 
a full-text PDF is made available to view free of charge 
on our website (and your funding body’s repository, as 
required) immediately on publication.

Hardback and paperback editions will be available on a 
POD basis as part of a hybrid model. Downloadable PDF 
and ePub editions to institutions and individuals will also 
be available.

Find out more at 
www.rowmaninternational.com/our-publishing/open-access

http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/affective-critical-regionality
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/our-publishing/open


Subscribe to our newsletter at www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe

ETHICS AND MORAL PHILOSOPHY

13

VALUES AND IDENTITIES: CROSSING PHILOSOPHICAL BORDERS
Series edited by Paul Crowther and Tsarina Doyle

No society can exist without values, yet with the accelerating pace of technological and societal transformations, it 
is increasingly difficult to determine how values are to be understood and to be negotiated when in conflict. How do 

values define human identity and the different activities through which this identity finds expression?

HUMAN VALUE, 
ENVIRONMENTAL ETHICS 
AND SUSTAINABILITY
The Precautionary Ecosystem Health Principle

By Mark Ryan

Should we care about the environment because it is 
economically valuable or because nature has intrinsic 
value? This book gives a clear overview of some of the 
main theoretical problems within environmental ethics 
and offers definitive solutions and alternatives.

October 2016 • 224 pages
978-1-78348-798-1 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-797-4 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-799-8 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

NORMATIVE 
IDENTITY
By Per Bauhn

This book argues that we should try to 
develop for ourselves a complex normative 
identity, based on the values of truth, 
justice, and beauty and consistent with 
the requirements of rational agency. Per 
Bauhn develops distinct but interrelated 
themes in moral philosophy to offer a new 
understanding of the relation between 
identity, values, meaning and agency. 

June 2017 • 192 pages
978-1-78348-576-5 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-578-9 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

VIRTUE AS IDENTITY
Emotions and the Moral Personality

By Aleksandar Fatic

“This thoroughly argued and well written book will 
cause a lot of controversy because it challenges 
some basic notions of philosophy, psychology and 
even law, which assume a moral autonomy of the 
individual. Fatić deftly argues in favour of a society 
that cares about its members in a moral sense  
rather than just satisfies material interests.”  
—Klaus Bachmann, Professor of Political Sciences  
at SWPS University of Social Sciences and 
Humanities, Poland

2016 • 278 pages
978-1-78348-304-4 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-303-7 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-305-1 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

AMBIVALENCE
A Philosophical Exploration

By Hili Razinsky

Combining Analytic and Continental approaches, this book provides 
a detailed analysis of mental ambivalence and its structures, forms 
and possibilities, in a philosophical context. The author explores 
ambivalence alongside issues relating to subjectivity, action and 
judgement, developing new and highly original accounts of  
these concepts.

December 2016 • 320 pages
978-1-78660-152-0 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-154-4 • $39.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THE MORAL PSYCHOLOGY  
OF FORGIVENESS
Edited by Kathryn J. Norlock

The feeling that one can’t get over a moral wrong is challenging even in the best of 
circumstances. This volume considers challenges to forgiveness in the most difficult 
circumstances. It explores forgiveness in criminal justice contexts, under oppression, after 
genocide, when the victim is dead or when bystanders disagree, when many different 
negative reactions abound, and when anger and resentment seem preferable and important. 

Series: Moral Psychology of the Emotions
April 2017 • 192 pages
978-1-78660-137-7 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-139-1 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

http://www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/normative-identity
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/virtue-as-identity
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/human-value-environmental-ethics-and-sustainability
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/ambivalence
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-moral-psychology-of-forgiveness


NON-WESTERN PHILOSOPHY

CEACOP EAST ASIAN COMPARATIVE ETHICS, POLITICS AND PHILOSOPHY OF LAW
Series edited by Philip J. Ivanhoe, Sungmoon Kim and Eirik Lang Harris

This series features path-breaking and field-defining works in East Asian comparative ethics with a special interest in works of 
normative and applied ethics, political theory, and philosophy of law. It includes works that are more historically grounded as well 
as those that are more focused on contemporary affairs and problems that meet the standards of clarity and argumentative rigor 

characteristic of the best philosophy in the Anglo-American tradition.

MORAL PSYCHOLOGY OF 
CONFUCIAN SHAME
Shame of Shamelessness

By Bongrae Seok

This book offers an analysis of shame (as a state, disposition, activity, and  
social relation) and develops an interdisciplinary and comparative 
interpretation of Confucian shame as a moral disposition, the ability of  
critical moral-development and self-cultivation.

Series: Critical Inquiries in Comparative Philosophy
December 2016 • 192 pages
978-1-78348-518-5 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-517-8 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-519-2 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

14 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

CONTEMPORARY KOREAN 
POLITICAL THOUGHT AND  
PARK CHUNG-HEE 
By Jung In Kang

This important new book identifies the distinctive characteristics of the 
ideological terrain in contemporary (South) Korean politics and reexamines the 
political thought of Park Chung-hee (1917–1979), the most revered, albeit the 
most controversial, former president in the history of South Korea, in light of 
those characteristics. 

June 2017 • 370 pages
978-1-78660-248-0 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-250-3 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

TRADITIONAL KOREAN 
PHILOSOPHY
Problems and Debates

Edited by Youngsun Back and Philip J. Ivanhoe

This unique volume of original essays presents in-depth analyses of 
representative periods, problems, and debates within the long and rich history 
of Korean philosophy. With contributions from some of the best and most 
significant contemporary Korean philosophers, this volume marks an important 
new stage in the Western-language study and appreciation of Korean 
philosophy.

November 2016 • 256 pages
978-1-78660-186-5 • $44.95 / £29.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-185-8 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-187-2 • $43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

RLI ON YOUTUBE
Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtubecom/c/ 
RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon  
to watch videos from our authors and events and 
to learn more about our team behind the scenes.

http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/traditional-korean-philosophy
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/moral-psychology-of-confucian-shame
http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com
http://www.youtubecom


SOCIAL, POLITICAL AND LEGAL PHILOSOPHY

Follow us on Twitter @rowmaninternat and Facebook /RowmanLittlefieldInternational for our latest news and offers. 15

APPEARANCES OF 
ETHOS IN POLITICAL 
THOUGHT
The Dimension of Practical Reason

By Sophia Hatzisavvidou

“With its sophisticated re-conceptualisation of 
ethos as a mode of dwelling in the world and 
the role it plays in generating social and political 
change, Sophia Hatzisavvidou’s Appearances of 
Ethos in Political Thought is an indispensable 
original contribution to the debates surrounding 
democracy, agonism, and new forms of radical 
politics.” —David S. Moon, Lecturer in Politics, 
University of Bath

2016 • 208 pages
978-1-78348-313-6 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-312-9 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-314-3 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

EXPLORING 
COMPLICITY
Concept, Cases and Critique

Edited by Michael Neu, Robin Dunford  
and Afxentis Afxentiou

This book explores the concept of and cases of 
complicity in an interdisciplinary context. It explores 
the notion of complicity through a series of cases 
emerging from a variety of academic disciplines 
and professional practice, including the complicity 
of politicians, medical practitioners, and the wider 
public in forms of state violence, protest movements 
and secret‐keeping.

December 2016 • 208 pages
978-1-78660-062-2 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-061-5 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-063-9 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook 

FAIR WORK
Ethics, Social Policy, Globalization

Edited by Kory P. Schaff

Fair Work: Ethics, Social Policy, Globalization 
explores a timely and relevant topic for 
philosophers, social scientists, and policy makers 
concerning ethical theory, social policy, and 
modern work. The book offers international 
perspectives and comparative analysis that will 
appeal to academic and policy audiences around 
the globe, with essays authored by a mix of diverse 
and interdisciplinary viewpoints from women, 
immigrants, and racial/ethnic minorities. 

Series: On Ethics and Economics
June 2017 • 192 pages
978-1-78660-176-6 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-178-0 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

FOUCAULT AND THE 
MAKING OF SUBJECTS
Edited by Laura Cremonesi, Orazio Irrera, 
Daniele Lorenzini and Martina Tazzioli

Michel Foucault’s account of the subject has 
a double meaning: it relates to both being a 
“subject of” and being “subject to” political 
forces. This book interrogates the philosophical 
and political consequences of such a dual 
definition of the subject, by exploring the 
processes of subjectivation and objectivation 
through which subjects are produced. 

Series: New Politics of Autonomy
October 2016 • 224 pages
978-1-78660-105-6 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-104-9 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-106-3 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

HANNAH ARENDT  
AND POLITICAL GLORY
Earthly Immortality and a Post-
Theological Concept of the Political

By Peg Birmingham

Hannah Arendt has been celebrated as a thinker 
of natality, action, and radical new beginnings. 
Here, leading philosopher Peg Birmingham 
explores the relation between political deception, 
violence, and law in an attempt to renew the 
concept of the political.

Series: Philosophical Projections
April 2017 • 256 pages
978-1-78348-479-9 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-478-2 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-480-5 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

NEW DIRECTIONS IN 
THE PHILOSOPHY OF 
SOCIAL SCIENCE
By Daniel Little

“Daniel Little is a master of synthesis. Where others 
build barriers between philosophical traditions, he 
looks for the value in each and how to combine them 
fruitfully. This book brings together cutting edge 
ideas from all the most influential contemporary 
philosophies of the social sciences. Packed 
with stimulating and accessible debates, it will 
immediately become a core text.” —Dave Elder-Vass, 
Reader in Sociology, Loughborough University

2016 • 304 pages
978-1-78348-740-0 • $44.95 / £29.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-739-4 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-741-7 • $43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/appearances-of-ethos-in-political-thought
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/exploring-complicity
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/foucault-and-the-making-of-subjects
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/deception-violence-and-law
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/new-directions-in-the-philosophy-of-social-science


16 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

SOCIAL, POLITICAL AND LEGAL PHILOSOPHY

EXPLOITATION
From Practice to Theory

Edited by Monique Deveaux and 
Vida Panitch

Contemporary theoretical discussions of
exploitation are dominated by thinkers in the
liberal and Marxian traditions. Exploitation:
From Practice to Theory, pushes past these
traditional and binary explanations, to focus on
structural injustices that give rise to inequalities
and vulnerabilities central to exploitative
practices. Case studies in this volume span the
globe, dealing with developed and developing
countries alike and in a variety of national and
transnational contexts. 

Series: Studies in Social and Global Justice
February 2017 • 288 pages
978-1-78660-204-6 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-203-9 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-205-3 • $40.99 / £27.95 • eBook

THE NEXT 
DEMOCRACY?
The Possibility of Popular Control

By Tony Milligan

Responding to widespread disenchantment 
with electoral politics, this book gives a 
practical examination of the possibilities 
offered by a generalized system of direct 
democracy.

2016 • 162 pages
978-1-78348-065-4 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-064-7 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-066-1 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THE POLITICAL TURN 
IN ANIMAL ETHICS
Edited by Robert Garner and  
Siobhan O'Sullivan

“These wide-ranging and fascinating essays not 
only enrich our understanding of animal ethics, 
but also challenge us to rethink political theory 
from the ground up in full recognition that we 
inhabit more-than-human societies and polities. 
Garner and O'Sullivan's volume is a superb 
place to start to explore both the political turn 
in animal ethics, and the animal turn in political 
theory.” —Sue Donaldson, Queen's University, 
Canada

October 2016 • 240 pages
978-1-78348-725-7 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-724-0 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-726-4 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THE CONCEPT OF 
RESISTANCE IN ITALY
Multidisciplinary Perspectives

Edited by Maria Laura Mosco and Pietro Pirani

The Concept of Resistance in Italy brings 
together experts from different fields to 
reflect on the Italian Resistance movement 
in a new, comprehensive critical approach, 
and explores the concept of Resistance within 
the contemporary cultural context from a 
multidisciplinary perspective. 

July 2017 • 272 pages
978-1-78348-957-2 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-959-6 • $43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY 
AND POLITICAL ACTION
Imperatives of Resistance

By Adam Burgos

Political Philosophy and Political Action investigates the 
relationship between political practices of popular resistance 
and political theory. The result is a novel means of thinking 
about important issues in contemporary political philosophy, 
including pluralism, oppression and domination, and the 
purposes and meaning of politics.

December 2016 • 220 pages
978-1-78660-009-7 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-008-0 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-010-3 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THE ETHICS AND POLITICS 
OF IMMIGRATION
Core Issues and Emerging Trends

Edited by Alex Sager

This important book provides an overview of the central 
topics in the ethics of immigration with contributions from 
scholars who have shaped the terms of debate and who are 
moving the discussion forward in exciting directions. The 
essays in this book cover issues to do with open borders, 
admissions policies, refugee protection and the regulation 
of labor migration as well as matters concerning integration, 
inclusion, and legalization.

October 2016 • 240 pages
978-1-78348-613-7 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-612-0 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-614-4 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

TESTIMONY/
BEARING 
WITNESS

http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/exploitation
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-next-democracy
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-political-turn-in-animal-ethics
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/political-philosophy-and-political-action
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-ethics-and-politics-of-immigration


SOCIAL, POLITICAL AND LEGAL PHILOSOPHY

Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon 17

COLLECTIVE STUDIES IN KNOWLEDGE AND SOCIETY
Series edited by James H. Collier

Collective Studies in Knowledge and Society, an interdisciplinary series published in collaboration with the Social Epistemology Review and Reply Collective, 
addresses questions arising from understanding knowledge as constituted by, and constitutive of, existing, dynamic and governable social relations.

DEMOCRATIC  
PROBLEM-SOLVING 
Dialogues in Social Epistemology

By Raphael Sassower and Justin Cruickshank

This timely volume explores pressing questions that 
relate to democracy and the politics of knowledge, in a 
dialogue based on developing and applying philosophies 
that stress the importance of dialogue, democracy and 
criticism. The debate contributes to a re-reading of Karl 
Popper, centring on the recovery of the ‘critical Popper’ 
and his relationship to other thinkers.

May 2017 • 240 pages
978-1-78660-091-2 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-090-5 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-092-9 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

SOCIAL 
EPISTEMOLOGY AND 
EPISTEMIC AGENCY
Decentralizing Epistemic Agency

Edited by Patrick J. Reider

“This volume is an important contribution 
to both social epistemology and the theory 
of epistemic agency, and it can be read with 
profit not only by professional philosophers 
but by everyone who is interested in how we 
can improve knowledge in our communities.” 
—Frederick F. Schmitt, Professor of 
Philosophy, Indiana University

2016 • 198 pages
978-1-78348-347-1 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-349-5 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

SOCRATES TENURED
The Institutions of 21st-Century 
Philosophy

By Robert Frodeman and Adam Briggle

“We have not had such a reflective and 
thorough study of the institutional setting 
for philosophy affects since John Dewey’s 
Reconstruction in Philosophy. Frodeman 
and Briggle show that academe shapes how 
philosophy is received as much as how it is 
practiced.” —Paul Thompson, W. K. Kellogg 
Chair in Agricultural, Food and Community 
Ethics, Michigan State University

2016 • 176 pages
978-1-78348-310-5 • $34.95 / £23.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-309-9 • $110.00 / £75.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-311-2 • $33.99 / £23.95 • eBook

THEORIZING JUSTICE
Critical Insights and Future Directions

Edited by Krushil Watene and Jay Drydyk

“This collection stimulatingly explores a great variety of questions that arise under 
the umbrella of justice—from Rawls’s question about the basic structure of society to 
questions about minimal, fundamental, and transitional justice; justice for indigenous 
peoples; justice in circumstances with more than moderate scarcity; and more—here 
appropriately addressed by a strikingly diverse set of distinctive authorial voices.”  
—Henry S. Richardson, Professor of Philosophy, Georgetown University

2016 • 210 pages
978-1-78348-405-8 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-404-1 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-406-5 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THINKING AFTER EUROPE
Jan Patočka and Politics

Edited by Francesco Tava and Darian Meacham

“More than any other volume, Thinking after Europe demonstrates 
the philosophical and political relevance of Patočka. Not only does 
it include two new texts written by Patočka, it also presents new 
essays on Patočka written by the best scholars … This is an immensely 
valuable collection.” —Leonard Lawlor, Sparks Professor of Philosophy, 
Pennsylvania State University 

2016 • 416 pages
978-1-78348-685-4 • $44.95 / £29.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-684-7 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-686-1 • $43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

http://www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/social-epistemology-and-epistemic-agency
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/socrates-tenured
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/problem-solving-and-the-challenges-to-democracy
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/theorizing-justice
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/thinking-after-europe


SOCIAL, POLITICAL AND LEGAL PHILOSOPHY

18 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

CREOLIZING THE CANON
Series edited by Jane Anna Gordon and Neil Roberts

This series, published in partnership with the 
Caribbean Philosophical Association, revisits 

canonical theorists in the humanities and social 
sciences through the lens of creolization. 

FUTURE PERFECT: IMAGES OF THE TIME TO COME  
IN PHILOSOPHY, POLITICS AND CULTURAL STUDIES

Series edited by Michael Marder and Patricia Vieira

The Future Perfect series stands at the intersection of critical  
historiography, philosophy, political science, heterodox economic  

theory, and environmental thought.

CREOLIZING HEGEL
Edited by Michael Monahan

Creolizing Hegel brings together transdisciplinary 
scholars presenting various approaches to creolizing the 
work of Hegel. The essays in this volume take Hegelian 
texts and themes across borders of method, discipline, 
and tradition. The task is not simply to compare 
and contrast Hegel with some 'outsider' figure or 
tradition, but rather to reconsider and reconfigure our 
understandings of all of the figures and ideas brought 
together in these cross-disciplinary essays. 

March 2017 • 304 pages
978-1-78660-023-3 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-025-7 • $43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

THE END OF THE WORLD
Contemporary Philosophy and Art

Edited by Marcia Sa Cavalcante Schuback and Susanna Lindberg

This book offers a philosophical interpretation of the reasons for the disintegration of 
the common world today – and means for facing this dissolution. It goes on to present a 
philosophical discussion around the meaning and usage of the expression 'end of the world' 
and explores a range of problems that representations of the end of the world in cinema and 
literature imply.

February 2017 • 384 pages
978-1-78660-261-9 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-263-3 • $43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

THE FUTURE OF MEAT WITHOUT ANIMALS
Edited by Brianne Donaldson and Christopher Carter

Plant-based and cell-cultured meat, milk, and egg producers aim to replace industrial food 
production with animal-free fare that tastes better, costs less, and requires a fraction of 
the energy inputs. This volume provides historical, material, aesthetic, and philosophical 
explorations of plant-based and in vitro food products, including multi-disciplinary approaches 
from industry, academia, and food advocates.

2016 • 336 pages
978-1-78348-906-0 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-905-3 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-907-7 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THE PHILOSOPHICAL 
TREATISE OF  
WILLIAM H. FERRIS
Selected Readings from The African Abroad  
or, His Evolution in Western Civilization

By Tommy J. Curry

“The publication of selections from William H. Ferris’s 
The African Abroad is a long overdue event … Ferris’s 
work casts new light on the insights and dilemmas 
of black intellectuals of the early 20th century, and 
is worth serious consideration.” —Ernest Allen Jr., 
Emeritus Professor of Afro-American Studies,  
University of Massachusetts Amherst

2016 • 264 pages
978-1-78660-033-2 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-032-5 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-034-9 • $40.99 / £27.95 • eBook

THE POLITICS OF VIRTUE
Post-Liberalism and the Human Future

By John Milbank and Adrian Pabst

“A brilliant analysis of the triumph of economic and social liberalism and the miseries 
these have engendered, especially to the poorest of us. And the first signs of a 
clear path out of this mess, towards a politics rooted in tradition, history and social 
obligation. The best political book of the last five years.”  
—Rod Liddle, journalist and writer

2016 • 368 pages
978-1-78348-649-6 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-648-9 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-650-2 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-philosophical-treatise-of-william-h-ferris
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-future-of-meat-without-animals
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-politics-of-virtue
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/creolizing-hegel


SOCIAL, POLITICAL AND LEGAL PHILOSOPHY

Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon 19

REFRAMING THE BOUNDARIES: 
THINKING THE POLITICAL

Series edited by Alison Assiter and Evert van der 
Zweerde

This series aims to mine the rich resources of 
philosophers in the ‘continental’ tradition for their 
contributions to thinking the political. It fills a gap 
in the literature by suggesting that the work of a 
wider range of philosophers than those normally 

associated with this sphere of work can be of 
relevance to the political.

OFF THE FENCE: MORALITY, POLITICS AND SOCIETY
Series edited by Bob Brecher, Robin Dunford and Michael Neu

Off the Fence presents short, sharply argued texts in applied moral and political 
philosophy, with an interdisciplinary focus. The series constitutes a source of 

arguments on the substantive issues applied philosophers are concerned with: 
contemporary real-world issues relating to violence, human nature, justice, equality 
and democracy, self and society. The series demonstrates applied philosophy to be  

at once rigorous, relevant and accessible – philosophy-in-use.

LOTMAN’S CULTURAL 
SEMIOTICS AND THE 
POLITICAL
By Andrey Makarychev and Alexandra Yatsyk

This book aims to inscribe the prominent Soviet 
semiologist Yuri Lotman into the analysis of political 
forms and components of power as seen from the 
context of various Russian-European encounters. 
The book demonstrates how Lotman's ideas cross 
disciplinary boundaries and their relevance to many 
European theorists of cultural studies, discourse analysis 
and political philosophy.

February 2017 • 192 pages
978-1-78348-832-2 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-834-6 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

NIETZSCHE'S DEATH 
OF GOD AND ITALIAN 
PHILOSOPHY
By Emilio Carlo Corriero  
Translated by Vanessa Di Stefano

“Far from being a pure and simple annotated 
bibliography of Italian studies of Nietzsche in recent 
decades, the work of Corriero has the breadth of a 
true and complete panorama of a large part of recent 
Italian philosophy, and can contribute significantly to the 
theoretical debate on issues and possibilities that are 
still open for discussion.” —Gianni Vattimo, Emeritus 
Professor of Philosophy at the University of Turin

2016 • 304 pages
978-1-78348-813-1 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-812-4 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-814-8 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THE RIGHT OF NECESSITY
Moral Cosmopolitanism and Global Poverty

By Alejandra Mancilla

“This is a theoretically sophisticated and conceptually innovative book which posits a 
cosmopolitan right of necessity and explores what responses are permissibly available to the 
poor in forcing change to unjust structures of poverty … truly groundbreaking”  
—Garrett Wallace Brown, Reader in Political Theory, Global Ethics and Global Health Policy, 
University of Sheffield

2016 • 140 pages
978-1-78348-586-4 • $29.95 / £19.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-585-7 • $90.00 / £60.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-587-1 • $28.99 / £19.95 • eBook

THE STATE AND THE SELF
Identity and Identities

By Maren Behrensen

What makes a person the same person over time? In this fascinating and timely book, Maren 
Behrensen facilitates a conversation between philosophy and the ‘practitioners’ of identity. The 
book offers an answer to the metaphysical question of personal identity and tries to show how this 
question is of immediate relevance to the various practices of identity management – in particular in 
the fields of identity management, counterterrorism activities and gender reassignment.

June 2017 • 176 pages
978-1-78348-580-2 • $29.95 / £19.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-579-6 • $90.00 / £60.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-581-9 • $28.99 / £19.95 • eBook

COMPLICITY
Criticism Between Collaboration and Commitment
By Thomas Docherty

“This is a marvellously illuminating book. Interrogating the philosophical meaning of 
complicity through highly original reflections on Shakespearian drama, the writing of Hannah 
Arendt and encompassing also the late work of the great Scottish poet Edwin Morgan, the 
author considers the parameters in history and the present of the drive to be compliant and 
complicit.” —Angel McRobbie, Professor of Communications, Goldsmiths University of London

October 2016 • 160 pages
978-1-78660-102-5 • $32.95 / £22.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-101-8 • $100.00 / £70.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-103-2 • $31.99 / £22.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

http://www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/nietzsches-death-of-god-and-italian-philosophy
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-right-of-necessity
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-state-and-the-self
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/lotmans-cultural-semiotics-and-the-political
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/complicity


CONTINENTAL PHILOSOPHY

CHRONOPOETICS
The Temporal Being and Operativity of Technological Media

By Wolfgang Ernst. Translated by Anthony Enns

“… Written by leading media theorist Wolfgang Ernst, this inspiring and 
provocative book cuts across so-called old and new media as well as 
between technical details and contemporary theory. Media philosophy 
unfolds as a microcosmos of temporalities.” —Jussi Parikka, Professor in 
Technological Culture & Aesthetics, Winchester School of Art/University 
of Southampton, author of Insect Media

Series: Media Philosophy
2016 • 288 pages
978-1-78348-571-0 • $44.95 / £29.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-570-3 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-572-7 • $43.99 / £29.99 • eBook

SOCIAL EPISTEMOLOGY  
AND TECHNOLOGY
Toward Public Self-Awareness Regarding  
Technological Mediation

Edited by Frank Scalambrino

“Social Epistemology and Technology offers a crucial reflection on what 
makes us human and how contemporary societies are organizing that 
knowledge in new and powerful ways. This provocative collection allows 
readers to consider more deeply the ways we think, share, and work 
today. While some conclusions are chilling, their implications cannot be 
ignored.” —Chris J. Richardson, Assistant Professor of Communication 
Studies at Young Harris College

Series: Collective Studies in Knowledge and Society
2015 • 224 pages
978-1-78348-533-8 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-532-1 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-534-5 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

JUST FOOD
Philosophy, Justice and Food

Edited by J. M. Dieterle

"Just Food is a significant contribution to the burgeoning philosophical 
literature on food justice … This volume is important for anyone interested 
in the moral issues in the food system.” —Joan McGregor, Professor of 
Philosophy, Arizona State University

2015 • 240 pages
978-1-78348-387-7 • $37.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-386-0 • $115.00 / £75.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-388-4 • $36.99 / £24.99 • eBook

THE BRAIN-EYE
New Histories of Modern Painting

By Eric Alliez. Translated by Robin Mackay

“This amazingly erudite, visually sensitive, and philosophically innovative, 
post-phenomenological study offers multiple, rich perspectives on 
thinking in and through painting, as it interrogates five paradigmatic 
pathbreaking artists from Delacroix to Cezanne.” —Gary Shapiro,  
Tucker-Boatwright Professor in the Humanities-Philosophy,  
University of Richmond

2015 • 472 pages
978-1-78348-068-5 • $44.95 / £29.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-067-8 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-069-2 • $43.99 / £29.99 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

SELECTED BACKLIST

20 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/chronopoetics
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/social-epistemology-and-technology
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/just-food
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/books/the-brain-eye
http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com


SOCIAL, POLITICAL AND LEGAL PHILOSOPHY

ASIAN CULTURAL STUDIES: TRANSNATIONAL 
AND DIALOGIC APPROACHES
Edited by Koichi Iwabuchi

COLLECTIVE STUDIES IN KNOWLEDGE  
AND SOCIETY
Edited by James H. Collier

CONTINENTAL PHILOSOPHY IN AUSTRAL-ASIA
Edited by Simone Bignall, P. Diego Bubbio,  
Joanne Faulkner and Paul Patton

CREOLIZING THE CANON
Edited by Jane Anna Gordon and Neil Roberts

CRITICAL INQUIRIES IN COMPARATIVE 
PHILOSOPHY
Edited by Alexus McLeod

CEACOP EAST ASIAN COMPARATIVE ETHICS, 
POLITICS AND PHILOSOPHY OF LAW
Edited by Philip J. Ivanhoe, Sungmoon Kim and  
Eirik Lang Harris

ECOTONES: ECOLOGY AND THEORY
Edited by Rick Elmore and Anthony Paul Smith

ESSEX STUDIES IN CONTEMPORARY  
CRITICAL THEORY
Edited by Peter Dews, Fabian Freyenhagen,  
Steven Gormley, Timo Jütten and Jörg Schaub

FOUNDING CRITICAL THEORY
Edited by Owen Hulatt and Darrow Schechter

FUTURE PERFECT: IMAGES OF THE TIME  
TO COME IN PHILOSOPHY, POLITICS AND 
CULTURAL STUDIES
Edited by Michael Marder and Patricia Vieira

FUTURES OF THE ARCHIVE: THEORY,  
CRITICISM, CRISIS
Edited by Arthur Bradley and Simon Swift

GLOBAL AESTHETIC RESEARCH
Edited by Joseph J. Tanke

GLOBAL CRITICAL CARIBBEAN THOUGHT
Edited by Lewis R. Gordon, Nelson Maldonado-Torres  
and Jane Anna Gordon

GROUNDWORKS
Edited by Arne De Boever, Jon Roffe, Bill Ross  
and Ashley Woodward

INSOLUBILIA: NEW WORK IN  
CONTEMPORARY PHILOSOPHY
Edited by A.J. Bartlett, Justin Clemens and Jon Roffe

MEDIA PHILOSOPHY
Edited by Eleni Ikoniadou and Scott Wilson

MORAL PSYCHOLOGY OF THE EMOTIONS
Edited by Mark Alfano

NEW HEIDEGGER RESEARCH
Edited by Gregory Fried and Richard Polt

OFF THE FENCE: MORALITY, POLITICS  
AND SOCIETY
Edited by Bob Brecher, Robin Dunford and Michael Neu

ON ETHICS AND ECONOMICS
Edited by Mark D. White

PHILOSOPHICAL PROJECTIONS
Edited by Andrew Benjamin

PHILOSOPHY, TECHNOLOGY AND SOCIETY
Edited by Sven Ove Hansson

POLEMICS
Edited by Mark Devenney and Clare Woodford

REFRAMING CONTINENTAL PHILOSOPHY  
OF RELIGION
Edited by Steven Shakespeare and Duane Williams

REFRAMING THE BOUNDARIES: THINKING  
THE POLITICAL
Edited by Alison Assiter and Evert van der Zweerde

REINVENTING CRITICAL THEORY
Edited by Gabriel Rockhill and Annika Thiem

VALUES AND IDENTITIES: CROSSING 
PHILOSOPHICAL BORDERS 
Edited by Paul Crowther and Tsarina Doyle

LIST OF SERIES IN PHILOSOPHY

21Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon

http://www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon


CONTINENTAL PHILOSOPHY

INTERNATIONAL PUBLICATION  
IN MULTIPLE FORMATS
RLI titles are all published in print and digital 
editions. These are released simultaneously in 
the USA and the UK, and distributed worldwide - 
ensuring that they quickly reach a wide readership. 

eBOOK SOURCES  
FOR INDIVIDUALS  
AND INSTITUTIONS
Our eBooks are accessible on all major platforms, 
including Amazon, iTunes, Baker & Taylor, 
CourseSmart, Dawson Books, EBL/Proquest, 
EBSCOhost, Gardners, Ingram, Kobo, myilibrary, 
ebrary, ebooks.com and VitalSource. 

OUR BLOG
RLI has its own blog on all things publishing-related, 
with regular contributions from our Authors, Editors 
and other team members. 

Find it at: 

www.rowmaninternational.com/about-us/blog

READING GROUP DISCOUNTS
As part of our commitment to support academic 
communities, we offer special discounts to 
academic reading groups. Please contact 
Catherine de Mello at cdemello@rowman.com 
for more information.

RLI ON YOUTUBE
Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtube.com/c/ 
RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon  
to watch videos from our authors and events and to 
learn more about our team behind the scenes.

RLI UPDATES
Subscribe to the RLI newsletter at  
www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe  
for all the latest news and updates or follow us 
on Twitter at @RowmanInternat

DID YOU KNOW ...?

22 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

http://ebooks.com
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/about-us/blog
mailto:cdemello@rowman.com
http://www.youtube.com
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe
http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com


SOCIAL, POLITICAL AND LEGAL PHILOSOPHY

Affective Critical Regionality 	  12
Ambivalence 	  13
Animal Inside, The 	  7
Appearances of Ethos in Political Thought 	  15
Attention Economy, The 	  9
Brain-Eye, The	 20
Changing Face of Alterity, The 	  7
Chinese Subjectivities and the Beijing Olympics 	  8
Chronopoetics 	 20
Climate Justice and Geoengineering 	  11
Communication and Expression 	  4
Comparative Metaphysics 	  10
Complicity 	  19
Concept of Resistance in Italy, The 	  16
Contemporary Korean Political Thought and Park Chung-hee 	 14
Correspondence 1949-1975 	  6
Creole in the Archive 	  8
Creolizing Hegel 	  18
Critical Theories of Crisis in Europe 	  10
Critique of Sovereignty, A  	  10
Democratic Problem-Solving	 17
Dialectic of Duration, The 	  5
End of the World, The 	 18
Environmental Humanities 	  11
Ethics and Politics of Immigration, The 	  16
Ethics of Technology, The 	  3
Exploitation	 16
Exploring Complicity 	  15
Extreme in Contemporary Culture, The	 8 
Fair Work 	  15
Foucault and the Making of Subjects 	  15
Foucault on the Arts and Letters 	  2
Future of Meat Without Animals, The 	  18
Genesis of Living Forms, The 	  5
Hannah Arendt and Political Glory 	  15
Hegel, Husserl and the Phenomenology of Historical Worlds 	 4
Heidegger and the Global Age 	  6
Heidegger's Gods 	  6
Human Value, Environmental Ethics and Sustainability 	  13
In Defense of Reading 	  2
Just Food 	 20
Knowing and Acting in Medicine 	  3
Lotman’s Cultural Semiotics and the Political 	  19
Moral Psychology of Confucian Shame 	  14
Moral Psychology of Forgiveness, The 	  13
New Directions in the Philosophy of Social Science 	  15
New Philosophies of Sex and Love 	  7
Next Democracy?, The	 16
Nietzsche's Death of God and Italian Philosophy 	  19

Normative Identity 	  13
Performative Contradiction and the Romanian Revolution 	  8
Phenomenology and the Political 	  4
Phenomenology of Gravidity, The 	  4
Philosophical Treatise of William H. Ferris, The 	  18
Place and Phenomenology 	  4
Political Philosophy and Political Action 	  16
Political Turn in Animal Ethics, The  	  16
Politics of Divination 	  10
Politics of Virtue, The  	  18
Posthuman Urbanism 	  11
Prometheanism 	  9
Proto-Phenomenology and the Nature of Language	 6
Question of Space, The  	  12
Right of Necessity, The 	  19
Simone Weil and Continental Philosophy 	  5
Social Epistemology and Epistemic Agency 	  17
Social Epistemology and Technology 	 20
Socrates Tenured 	  17
Speculation, Heresy, and Gnosis in Contemporary Philosophy  
of Religion   	  5
Stanley Cavell and Philosophy as Translation	 7
State and the Self, The 	  19
Superpositions	 9
Theorizing Justice 	  17
Thinking After Europe 	  17
Traditional Korean Philosophy 	  14
Value of Literature, The 	  2
Virtue as Identity 	  13

TITLE INDEX

23Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon

http://www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon


Afxentiou, Afxentis 	  15
Alliez, Eric	 20
Bachelard, Gaston 	  5
Back, Youngsun 	  14
Bauhn, Per 	  13
Begun, Michael 	  7
Behrensen, Maren 	  19
Bijlsma, Rudmer 	  7
Birmingham, Peg 	  15
Bluhm, Robyn 	  3
Bogdan, Jolan 	  8
Briggle, Adam 	  17
Bueno, Claudio Celis 	  9
Burgos, Adam 	  16
Campbell, Neil 	  12
Carter, Christopher 	  18
Cerella, Antonio 	  6
Charbonnier, Pierre 	  10
Claxton, Susanne 	  6
Corriero, Emilio Carlo 	  19
Cremonesi, Laura 	  15
Crouch, David 	  12
Cruickshank, Justin 	  17
Curry, Tommy J. 	  18
Davidson, Christopher M. 	  7
Deveaux, Monique	 16
de Weydenthal, Nicholas B. 	  5
Di Stefano, Vanessa 	  19
Dierckxsens, Geoffrey 	  7
Dieterle, J. M.	 20
Docherty, Thomas 	  19
Donaldson, Brianne 	  18
Donohoe, Janet 	  4
Drydyk, Jay 	  17
Dunford, Robin 	  15
Enns, Anthony	 20
Ernst, Wolfgang	 20
Fatic, Aleksandar 	  13
Filho, Ciro Marcondes 	  7
Frodeman, Robert 	  17
Gangle, Rocco	 9
Garner, Robert 	  16
Greve, Julius	 9
Gunkel, David J. 	  7
Gurley, S. West 	  4
Haar Farris, Matthew S. 	  5
Hansson, Sven Ove 	  3
Hardtmann, Markus 	  10
Hatab, Lawrence J. 	  6
Hatzisavvidou, Sophia 	  15

Heidegger, Martin 	  6
Hofstätter, Antonia 	  4
Hogh, Philip 	  4
Iovino, Serenella 	  11
Irrera, Orazio 	  15
Ivanhoe, Philip J. 	  14
McAllester Jones, Mary 	  5
Jünger, Ernst 	  6
Kang, Jung In	 14
Kempadoo, Roshini 	 8
Kiefer, Thomas 	  7
Kjaer, Poul F. 	  10
LaChance Adams, Sarah 	  7
Lindberg, Susanna 	 18
Little, Daniel 	  15
Loick, Daniel 	  10
Lorenzini, Daniele 	  15
Lundquist, Caroline R. 	  7
Lymer, Jane 	  4
Mackay, Robin	 20
Makarychev, Andrey 	  19
Mancilla, Alejandra 	  19
McGregor, Rafe 	  2
Meacham, Darian 	  17
Mersch, Dieter 	  7
Milbank, John 	  18
Milligan, Tony 	  16
Monahan, Michael 	  18
Mosco, Maria Laura 	  16
Müller, Christopher John 	  9
Nayar, Pramod K. 	  8
Neu, Michael 	  15
Nieuwenhuis, Marijn 	  12
Norlock, Kathryn J. 	  13
Odysseos, Louiza 	  6
Olsen, Niklas 	  10
Oppermann, Serpil 	  11
O'Sullivan, Siobhan 	  16
Pabst, Adrian 	  18
Pak Lei Chong, Gladys 	  8
Panitch, Vida	 16
Pfeifer, Geoff 	  4
Pirani, Pietro 	  16
Preston, Christopher J. 	  11
Quinn, Timothy Sean 	  6
Ramey, Joshua 	  5, 10
Razinsky, Hili 	  13
Reider, Patrick J. 	  17
Roffe, Jonathan 	  5
Rozelle-Stone, Rebecca A. 	  5

Ruyer, Raymond 	  5
Ryan, Mark 	  13
Sager, Alex 	  16
Saito, Naoko	 7
Salmon, Gildas 	  10
Sassower, Raphael 	  17
Scalambrino, Frank	 20 
Schaff, Kory P. 	  15
Schuback, Marcia Sa Cavalcante	 18
Seok, Bongrae 	  14
Shaw, Debra Benita 	  11
Skafish, Peter 	  10
Soussloff, Catherine M. 	  2
Staehler, Tanja	 4
Standish, Paul	 7
Tava, Francesco 	  17
Tazzioli, Martina 	  15
Watene, Krushil 	  17
Worth, Sarah 	  2
Yatsyk, Alexandra 	  19

AUTHOR INDEX

www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com24

http://www.rowmaninternational.com
http://www.rowman.com


SOCIAL, POLITICAL AND LEGAL PHILOSOPHY

DISTRIBUTION

UK, Europe and Rest of World
NBN International
10 Thornbury Road
Plymouth PL6 7PP
UK
T +44 1752 202301
E orders@nbninternational.com

US, Canada, Australia, Japan,  
Central & South America
Rowman & Littlefield
15200 NBN Way
Blue Ridge Summit, PA 17214
USA
T +1-800-462-6420
E orders@rowman.com

ROWMAN & LITTLEFIELD 
INTERNATIONAL SALES

Rowman & Littlefield International
Unit A, Whitacre Mews
26-34 Stannary Street
London SE11 4AB
UK

Jennifer Cima, Head of Sales
T +44 1752 202374
E jcima@rowman.com

AGENTS AND REPRESENTATIVES

United Kingdom
Jim Chalmers, Managing Director
Quantum Publishing Solutions Ltd.
2 Cheviot Road
Paisley PA2 8AN
UK
T +44 7710 511946
E quantumJim@BTInternet.com

Europe
Andrew Durnell
Durnell Marketing Ltd.
2 Linden Close
Tunbridge Wells TN4 8HH
UK
T +44 1892 544272
E orders@durnell.co.uk
 
Australia, New Zealand and  
Papua New Guinea
Co Info Pty Ltd
200A Rooks Road
Vermont, VIC 3133
Australia
T +613 9210 7777 
E books@coinfo.com.au

Japan
MHM Limited, 1-1-13-4F
Kanda-Jimbocho
Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo 101-0051
Japan
T +81-3-3518-9449
E purchasing@mhmlimited.co.jp

Hong Kong, Taiwan, China, and Philippines
Asia Publishers Service Limited 
17/F Gee Chang Hong Centre
65 Wong Chuk Hang Road
Aberdeen
Hong Kong
T +852 2553 9289 
E aps_hk@asiapubs.com.hk
 
Korea
Wise Book Solutions
#101-1607 Daewoo Freshia
279-50 Sungsoo-Dong 2Ga, Sungdong-Ku
Seoul, 133-832
Korea
T +822 499 4301
E sunnycheong88@naver.com

Singapore, Malaysia, Indonesia, Thailand, 
Brunei, Vietnam, Cambodia, and Laos
APD Singapore Pte Ltd. 
52 Genting Lane #06-05
Ruby Land Complex 1
Singapore 349560
T +65 6749 3351
E apdacad@apdsing.com
 
Middle East & North Africa
Avicenna Partnership Ltd.
PO Box 501
Witney 
Oxfordshire OX28 9JL
UK

Bill Kennedy (Egypt, Lebanon, UAE,  
Bahrain, Oman, Qatar, Iraq, Iran, Libya,  
Saudi Arabia, Sudan, Yemen)
T +44 7802 244457
E bill.kennedy@btinternet.com

Claire de Gruchy (Algeria, Jordan,  
Morocco, Tunisia, Turkey)
T +44 7771 887843
E claire_degruchy@yahoo.co.uk
 

India, Bangladesh, Nepal, Bhutan, and  
Sri Lanka
Overleaf
B - 519 A, Sushant Lok I
Lower Ground Floor
Gurgaon - 122002
Haryana
India
T + 91 9999797190
E overleaf@vsnl.net

Central America, South America, Mexico, 
Puerto Rico, and the Caribbean
Cranbury International LLC
7 Clarendon Ave. Suite 2
Montpelier, VT 05602
USA
T +1 802 223 6565
E inquiries@cranburyinternational.com
 
Pakistan
Tahir Lodhi
Publishers’ Representatives
14-G Canalberg HS
Multan Road
Lahore 53700
Pakistan
T +92 42 35292168
E tahirlodhi@gmail.com
 
South Africa, Namibia, Botswana, Lesotho, 
Swaziland, and Zimbabwe
Juta and Company Ltd.
1st  Floor, Sunclare Building
21 Dreyer Street
Claremont, 7708
Cape Town
South Africa
T +27 21 659 2300
E orders@juta.co.za

Rest of Africa
Kelvin van Hasselt
15 Hillside
Cromer
Norfolk NR27 0HY
UK
T +44 1263 513 560
E kelvin@africabookrep.com

RIGHTS AND PERMISSIONS

Clare Cox, Director, Rights & Permissions
T +1 (212) 529-3888 ext. 308
E ccox@rowman.com

Patricia Zline, Permissions Coordinator
T +1 301-459-3366 ext. 5420
E pzline@rowman.com

REPRESENTATIVES, AGENTS AND DISTRIBUTORS

25Subscribe to our newsletter at www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe

mailto:orders@nbninternational.com
mailto:orders@rowman.com
mailto:jcima@rowman.com
mailto:quantumJim@BTInternet.com
mailto:orders@durnell.co.uk
mailto:books@coinfo.com.au
mailto:purchasing@mhmlimited.co.jp
mailto:aps_hk@asiapubs.com.hk
mailto:sunnycheong88@naver.com
mailto:apdacad@apdsing.com
mailto:bill.kennedy@btinternet.com
mailto:claire_degruchy@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:overleaf@vsnl.net
mailto:inquiries@cranburyinternational.com
mailto:tahirlodhi@gmail.com
mailto:orders@juta.co.za
mailto:kelvin@africabookrep.com
mailto:ccox@rowman.com
mailto:pzline@rowman.com
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe


www.rowmaninternational.com

CULTURAL STUDIES
POLITICS  
& INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

NEW CATALOGUES

Rowman & Littlefield International
Unit A, Whitacre Mews
26-34 Stannary Street

London SE11 4AB

@Rowmaninternat Rowman & Littlefield 
International

Rowman & Littlefield 
International

Rowman & Littlefield 
International

http://www.rowmaninternational.com
https://twitter.com/RowmanInternat
https://www.linkedin.com/company/rowman-&-littlefield-international
https://www.facebook.com/RowmanLittlefieldInternational
https://www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon

